
 

  

  
 

 

              

            

          

       

        

             

        

        

       

           

         

            

             

            

     

      

            

           

          

    

    

    

     
    

      

     

         

           

     
       

      

           
          

            

            

        

            

          

           

         

            

      

Government Procurement Card January to March 2024 

Staffordshire Fire & Rescue Service 

MCC 
Trans Date Department Beneficiary Amount Expenditure Purpose 

Code 
Mcc description 

01-02-2024 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON.CO.UK VI60S0LN5 49.99 MICROWAVE - CORE SKILLS & ALL L&D COURSE PERSONNEL 5969 Direct marketing-other direct marketers/not elsew. 

01-02-2024 Fire Service-Staffs GREAT HAYWOOD 80.00 GREAT HAYWOOD GAS YARD FOR BA CELL 4457 Boat leases and boat rentals 

30-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs SETON 390.05 APPROVED COSHH CABINET FOR L&D DEPARTMENT 5099 Durable goods, not elsewhere classified 

25-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs PREMIER INN 73.33 ACCOMMODATION FOR BA MAINTENANCE COURSE 3811 Premier inn 

19-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs THEORY TEST PRO 26.94 DRIVER TRAINING MONTHLY SUBSCRIPTION 5734 Computer software stores 

18-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs SQ GWESTY COBDENS 201.67 WATER SITE ACCESS AND FACILITIES X11 4722 Travel agencies and tour operators 

17-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE 17.30 AMAZON - STATIONERY ITEMS 5999 Miscellaneous and specialty retail stores 

16-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE 14.22 AMAZON - STATIONERY ITEMS 5999 Miscellaneous and specialty retail stores 

15-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs PREMIER INN 73.33 ACCOMMODATION FOR BA MAINTENANCE COURSE. 3811 Premier inn 

05-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE 18.43 AMAZON - PACK FLINT SPARK TORCH IGNITERS 5999 Miscellaneous and specialty retail stores 

24-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE 23.32 PADLOCKS FOR RTC COMPOUND STAFFORD 5999 Miscellaneous and specialty retail stores 

15-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs FAST KEY SERVICES LIMI 6.93 LOCKER KEY - FF STAFFORD STATION 7399 Business services-not elsewhere classified 

15-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs NATURESCAP #173667 62.99 WILDFLOWER SEEDS - WELLBEING & ENVIRONMENTAL 5261 Lawn and garden supply stores 

11-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE 23.32 PADLOCKS FOR RTC COMPOUND CANNOCK & RUGELEY STN 5999 Miscellaneous and specialty retail stores 

26-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs APPLE.COM/BILL 0.82 ICLOUD MONTHLY 5818 Digital goods multi category 

26-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs WWW.ARGOS.CO.UK 33.32 DICTAPHONE TO REPLACE DAMAGED ITEM 5311 Department stores 

06-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON.CO.UK EM8ZW6L15 18.42 LIGHTNING TO USB CABLE FOR SEVICE PHONE 5969 Direct marketing-other direct marketers/not elsew. 

07-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs INTUIT QBOOKS ONLINE 40.80 INTUIT QBOOKS ONLINE MONTHLY FOR PRINCE'S TURST 5734 Computer software stores 
11-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs RATCHET STRAPS UK 400.00 RATCHETS STRAPS FOR ALL FRONT LINE APPLIANCES 5251 Hardware stores 

31-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs FACEBK YD4JGYF7U2 178.57 FACEBOOK ADVERT 7311 Advertising services 

26-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs FACEBK 3KPRVXT6U2 700.00 FACEBOOK ADVERT 7311 Advertising services 

23-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs ADOBE SYSTEMS SOFTWARE 185.97 LICENCE ADOBE 5734 Computer software stores 
18-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON.CO.UK SH0OK66Z5 10.00 CHRISTMAS COMP PRIZE 5969 Direct marketing-other direct marketers/not elsew. 
13-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs TEXTMAGIC.COM 20.00 TEXT MAGIC 5734 Computer software stores 

08-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs ALDI 1.38 BE WARM COMP - CARROTS 5411 Grocery stores, supermarkets 

04-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs MAILCHIMP 43.05 MAILCHIMP ADVERT 5818 Digital goods multi category 

31-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON.CO.UK O22WB3VX5 12.63 HDMI CABLE FOR GNOSALL STATION 5969 Direct marketing-other direct marketers/not elsew. 

11-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE 9.16 RADAR KEY FOR EQUALITY & DIVERSITY OFFICER 5999 Miscellaneous and specialty retail stores 

09-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE 188.06 S22 MOBILE CASES 5999 Miscellaneous and specialty retail stores 
09-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE 15.82 WIRELESS MOUSE 5999 Miscellaneous and specialty retail stores 

03-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE 157.41 MOBILE CASES 5999 Miscellaneous and specialty retail stores 

31-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs PAPERSTONE 19.67 A3 WALLETS FOR TALL BUILDING PRODUCT PACK ROLL OUT 5111 Stationery/office supplies/printing & writing pap. 
18-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs WWW.PETERSTANLEYTRAINI 89.97 INCIDENT COMMAND TRAINING SUPPORT BOOKS 8299 Schools & educational svc-not elsewhere classified 

12-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE -56.97 PAYMENT RETURNED - PRODUCT NOT FIT FOR PURPOSE. 5999 Miscellaneous and specialty retail stores 

07-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE 56.97 PAYMENT RETURNED - PRODUCT NOT FIT FOR PURPOSE. 5999 Miscellaneous and specialty retail stores 

31-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs DIGICERT 2,085.84 GEOTRUST TRUEBUSINESS ID OV 3 YEARS 5734 Computer software stores 

31-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs DRI KERNELAPPS 210.00 KERNEL FOR EDB TO PST ( CORPORATE LICENSE ) 5734 Computer software stores 

24-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON.CO.UK 4K03D8MP5 83.33 CRMP PRIZE WINNER AMAZON VOUCHER 5969 Direct marketing-other direct marketers/not elsew. 

24-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE 62.54 PHONE HOLDER SET UP FOR OFFICERS CARS 5999 Miscellaneous and specialty retail stores 

19-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE 14.14 SCREEN PROTECTORS FOR OFFICERS PHONES 5999 Miscellaneous and specialty retail stores 

18-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE 39.80 MOBILE PHONE EQUIPMENT SET UP FOR OFFICERS CARS 5999 Miscellaneous and specialty retail stores 
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MCC 
Trans Date Department Beneficiary Amount Expenditure Purpose 

Code 
Mcc description 

04-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE 23.83 REPLACEMENT LABEL TAPE FOR SERVER LABEL MAKER 5999 Miscellaneous and specialty retail stores 

18-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE 57.41 LAMINATOR FOR OFFICE 5999 Miscellaneous and specialty retail stores 

19-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs BIGDUG LIMITED 235.12 CONTAINERS FOR OFFICE STORAGE 5072 Hardware equipment and supplies 

30-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs THE FIRE SERVICE COLLE 5.42 DIRECT ENTRY CONTACT DAY REFRESHMENT 5811 Caterers 

01-02-2024 Fire Service-Staffs WM MORRISONS STORE 10.00 CHARGER FOR POOL CAR 5411 Grocery stores, supermarkets 

10-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs APPLE.COM/BILL 16.66 APP TO TEST CONNECTIVITY TO SERVICE TV SCREENS 5818 Digital goods multi category 

31-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs SAINSBURYS S/MKTS 49.50 REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery stores, supermarkets 

31-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE 38.68 2024 WALL PLANNERS FOR ALL NSDG STATIONS 5999 Miscellaneous and specialty retail stores 

29-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs TVLICENSING.CO.UK 159.00 TV LICENCE FOR HANLEY STATION 7392 Consulting, management, and public relations svcs 

29-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs TVLICENSING.CO.UK 159.00 TV LICENCE SANDYFORD STATION 7392 Consulting, management, and public relations svcs 

26-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs DVSA 26.00 DRIVER TRAINING 9399 Government services-not elsewhere classified 

24-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs IKEA LTD SHOP ONLINE 408.33 IKEA CHAIRS FOR NEWCASTLE STATION 5712 Equip, furniture, home furnshngs strs (excpt appl) 

24-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs FAST KEY SERVICES LIMI 6.93 LP LOCKER KEYS FOR IPSTONES STATION 7399 Business services-not elsewhere classified 

17-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs THANKBOX - DAVE DAVIES 4.99 STATIONERY 5815 Digital goods audiovisual media 

16-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE 24.97 TABLE SPOONS & BANDS FOR SANDYFORD STN 5999 Miscellaneous and specialty retail stores 

10-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs WM MORRISONS STORE 9.45 REFRESHMENTS FOR PRESENTATION 5411 Grocery stores, supermarkets 

10-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs SUMUP R BESTWICK AND 200.00 24 DOORS EVENT SKIP REMOVAL FOR LEEK STATION 8999 Professional services-not elsewhere classified 

04-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE 40.00 HOOKS, CURTAIN POLE, CURTAIN, KETTLE FOR CHEADLE STN 5999 Miscellaneous and specialty retail stores 
03-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs STARTSAFETY.UK 40.01 TRAINING SIGNS & CLIPS FOR SANDYFORD & NEWCASTLE STN 5399 Miscellaneous general merchandise 
03-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs BOLLE PROTECTION 174.75 SAFETY SUNGLASSES FOR TAMWORTH WATER RESCUE UNIT 5072 Hardware equipment and supplies 

03-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs WWW.DJI.COM 818.33 2 X HANDHELD VIDEO CAMERAS FOR L&D TRAINERS 5818 Digital goods multi category 

03-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs SP THE FIRE FIGHTERS 350.75 RTC & BA RECRUIT AWARDS FOR WT COURSE 5734 Computer software stores 

22-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs STAFFORD BOROUGH COUNC 1.75 CAR PARKING WHILST VISITING YP ON WORK EXPERIENCE 7523 Automobile parking lots and garages 

19-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs SIP CAR PARKS (1) LIMI 1.20 CAR PARKING WHILST VISITING YP ON WORK EXPERIENCE 7523 Automobile parking lots and garages 

18-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs SIP CAR PARKS (1) LIMI 1.20 CAR PARKING WHILST VISITING YP ON WORK EXPERIENCE 7523 Automobile parking lots and garages 

08-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs THE WORKS 4.17 WHITE CARD FOR LEARNING JOURNALS 5310 Discount stores 

10-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs PREMIER INN 287.47 HOTEL ACCOMMODATION FOR ICL3 COURSE 3811 Premier inn 

19-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs ZORO UK 23.32 600MM EXTENSION BAR. 5072 Hardware equipment and supplies 

18-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs SP TOOLS 2U DIRECT SW 9.54 HYDRANT CAP REMOVAL TOOL 5251 Hardware stores 

03-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE 237.12 SNAKE EYE CAMERAS 5999 Miscellaneous and specialty retail stores 
03-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs SURFTURF.CO.UK 511.67 POP UP SHELTER FOR L&D DEPARTMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and specialty retail stores 

25-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs MCDONALDS 23.17 FOOD FOR CREW DURING INCIDENT NO.05863 5814 Fast food restaurants 

31-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs PREMIER INN 79.99 ACCOMMODATION ATTENDING TRIBUNAL 3811 Premier inn 

30-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs CAPITA BUSINESS SERVS 264.00 PRINCIPAL OFFICERS OVERNIGHT AT THE FSC FOR MEETING 9399 Government services-not elsewhere classified 

26-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs INTERFLORA BRITISH UNI 67.00 CONDOLENCES TO WEST MIDS FIRE 5992 Florists 

25-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs PREMIER INN 89.16 ACCOMMODATION TO ATTEND TRIBUNAL 3811 Premier inn 
23-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE 35.00 WHITEBOARD ORDERED FOR HR DEPARTMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and specialty retail stores 
19-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs NATIONALFIRECHIEFS 960.00 NFCC OPS RESPONSE CONFERENCE FOR OFFICERS 8641 Associations-civic, social, and fraternal 

04-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs HOTEL BROOKLYN 123.83 FF RESPONDER CANCER CONFERENCE 7011 Lodging-hotels,motels,resorts-not classified 

06-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs THE M6 TOLL 30.00 TOLL ROAD 4784 Bridge and road fees, tolls 

04-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs HOTEL BROOKLYN 130.58 THE WORKPLACE HEALTH AND WELLBEING CONFERENCE 7011 Lodging-hotels,motels,resorts-not classified 

05-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE 6.62 YEAR PLANNER FOR THE OFFICE 5999 Miscellaneous and specialty retail stores 

03-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs THE M6 TOLL 30.00 TOLL ROAD 4784 Bridge and road fees, tolls 

01-02-2024 Fire Service-Staffs GE SCRAGG & SONS LTD 151.00 MOT TEST FOR POLICE TRANSPORTER 4131 Bus lines 
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MCC 
Trans Date Department Beneficiary Amount Expenditure Purpose 

Code 
Mcc description 

25-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs ZETTLE_ REB SMALL PLAN 55.00 PARTS FOR REPAIR TO GENERATOR 8999 Professional services-not elsewhere classified 

25-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs ATS STAFFORD 25.83 PUNCTURE REPAIR FOR SERVICE VEHICLE 5532 Automotive tire stores 

11-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs SCREWFIX DIR LTD 74.98 SAFETY BOOTS 5211 Building materials, lumber stores 

29-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs STONE HOUSE HOTEL ONLI 359.83 FIRE SETTER COURSE 5812 Eating places, restaurants 

29-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs STONE HOUSE HOTEL ONLI 359.83 FIRE SETTER COURSE 5812 Eating places, restaurants 

31-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs ASDA SUPERSTORE 4.95 KITCHEN CONSUMABLES 5411 Grocery stores, supermarkets 

27-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs PAK FOODS 24.53 KITCHEN CONSUMABLES 5411 Grocery stores, supermarkets 

27-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs ALDI 19.77 KITCHEN CONSUMABLES 5411 Grocery stores, supermarkets 

25-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs LIDL GB 11.28 KITCHEN CONSUMABLES 5411 Grocery stores, supermarkets 

23-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs FARMFOODS 402 7.00 KITCHEN CONSUMABLES 5411 Grocery stores, supermarkets 

23-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs PAK FOODS 15.55 KITCHEN CONSUMABLES 5411 Grocery stores, supermarkets 

22-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs ASDA SUPERSTORE 4.69 KITCHEN CONSUMABLES 5411 Grocery stores, supermarkets 
22-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs KIRKLANDS 37.58 FEMALE KITCHEN SHOES 5811 Caterers 

21-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs ALDI 6.13 KITCHEN CONSUMABLES 5411 Grocery stores, supermarkets 

17-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs ALDI 12.30 KITCHEN CONSUMABLES 5411 Grocery stores, supermarkets 

16-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs PAK FOODS 8.96 KITCHEN CONSUMABLES 5411 Grocery stores, supermarkets 

13-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs ASDA SUPERSTORE 29.79 KITCHEN CONSUMABLES 5411 Grocery stores, supermarkets 

14-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs ALDI 25.72 KITCHEN CONSUMABLES 5411 Grocery stores, supermarkets 

09-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs ASDA STORES 4483 2.10 KITCHEN CONSUMABLES 5411 Grocery stores, supermarkets 

08-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs ALDI 16.45 KITCHEN CONSUMABLES 5411 Grocery stores, supermarkets 
04-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs ALDI 1.78 KITCHEN CONSUMABLES 5411 Grocery stores, supermarkets 
07-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs ALDI 31.27 KITCHEN CONSUMABLES 5411 Grocery stores, supermarkets 
07-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs FARMFOODS 402 3.96 KITCHEN CONSUMABLES 5411 Grocery stores, supermarkets 

07-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs LIDL GB 8.55 KITCHEN CONSUMABLES 5411 Grocery stores, supermarkets 

03-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs LIDL GB 10.02 KITCHEN CONSUMABLES 5411 Grocery stores, supermarkets 

01-02-2024 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON.CO.UK 7W0QS9NX5 29.69 TABLE LAMP FOR WORKBENCH MONITOR 5969 Direct marketing-other direct marketers/not elsew. 

01-02-2024 Fire Service-Staffs THE BCI FORUM LIMITED 89.00 BCI MEMBERSHIP 7997 Clubs-cntry,mbrship(athlet,rec,sprts,private golf 

22-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs CWC SERVICES 236.96 DO EMERGENCY INCIDENT LOG BOOKS (CWC) X 10 7399 Business services-not elsewhere classified 

12-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs UOM STORE 175.00 ATTENDANCE AT NCSR 8220 Colleges, univ, pro schools, junior colleges 

19-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs ADOBE SYSTEMS SOFTWARE 28.30 CAPTIVATE SOFTWARE LICENCE 5734 Computer software stores 

17-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs ADOBE SYSTEMS SOFTWARE 19.99 IMAGE RIGHTS FOR THE H&S ELEARNING MODULES 5734 Computer software stores 

18-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs AMZNMKTPLACE 10.20 BATTERIES FOR FITNESS EQUIPMENT VIA FITNESS ADVISOR 5999 Miscellaneous and specialty retail stores 

09-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs AMAZON.CO.UK QU1L925Q5 55.49 BOOKS REQUESTED BY FITNESS ADVISOR 5969 Direct marketing-other direct marketers/not elsew. 

09-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs PHYSIO SUPPLIES 17.08 BALANCE CUSHION & PUMP REQUEST BY FITNESS ADVISOR 5047 Dental/lab/med/ophthalmic hosp equip & supplies 

28-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs PREMIER INN 21.66 THE FIRE INVESTIGATION UK-AFI ANNUAL CONFERENCE 3811 Premier inn 

28-01-2024 Fire Service-Staffs PREMIER INN 43.32 THE FIRE INVESTIGATION UK-AFI ANNUAL CONFERENCE 3811 Premier inn 
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